## NOTICE

Please take notice that Hon'ble Division Bench No.III comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan will again sit on 13.02.2024 in Court No.04 after the Division Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Kumar and take up the remaining cases, if any, listed before Their Lordships.

By Order,

Sd/-

Dated the 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi (Debasis Mohapatra) Joint Registrar (L&C)